repair work, submitting an invoice for the specified scope of work; and  

WHEREAS, Frank Little, Borough Engineer, has reviewed this invoice and found 

it to be accurate and reasonable and recommended that the emergency contract in the 

amount of forty-four thousand, two hundred and forty-five dollars and no cents 

($44,245.00); and 

WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached 

Certification of Funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of 

the Borough of Harvey Cedars, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Board of

[...]

seq.) provides a mechanism for counties and municipalities to enter into agreements for shared 
services; and 

WHEREAS, the Borough of Harvey Cedars desires to submit a CDBG application through 
the County of Ocean for program year 2026 in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000.00) for ADA Compliance; and 

WHEREAS, two public hearings must be held to discuss and approve the proposed 
project; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Harvey Cedars, that the Clerk, Chief Financial Officer, Mayor, and Municipal Engineer are